PREVOST

Instruction Sheet 1IS-07038

REPLACING LEECE-NEVILLE ALTERNATOR WITH BOSCH 12V-200A
ALTERNATOR ON VIP, WE AND W5 VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH A
CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

MATERIAL

Kit #067513 includes the following parts:

Part No. Description Identification Qty

067065 Pulley, Bosch Alternator

067208 Panel, Protective ¢ o 1

067523 Plate, Belt Tensioner 1

067524 Support Assembly

067526 Support, Pivot

067529 Pivot Assembly

3852496 | Washer, Split-Lock 10.2 x 18.1 x 2.2 O 5

452443 Support, Belt Tensioner [{}} @] 1

1S-07038 / Page 1/6
Formulaire QF2150959

Rev:2



500065 Bolt, Hex. Head DP M10 x 30 G10.9 3
5001181 Bolt, Hex. Head SS M6 x 12 3 3
5001182 | Nut, Hexagonal Nylon Insert, SS M6 - 1 3
5001688 Bolt, Hex. Head M12 — 1.75 x 100 G10.9 2
500171 | Bolt, Hex. Head 4-20 x 1 G5 AN 2
500211 Washer, Flat .531 x 1.25 x 125 2
500214 Bolt, Hex. Head ZP ¥2-13 x 1.25 G5

500446 Washer, Flat ZP .531 x 1.25 x 125

500811 Nut, Hexagonal Stover ZM M12-1.75 @ @ 4
500832 | Washer, Flat .406 x .812 x .065 @ 3
500944 | Washer, Split-Lock .506 x .873 x .125 O 2
502573 | Washer, Flat SS 6.4 x 12.5 x 1.6 @ 3
5060100 Belt, “V” AX32 2
550293 Key, Vax ¥ax 1 13/16 long 1
563734 Alternator, Bosch 12V — 200 A 1
950389 Sleeve, Coupling 1
950392 Pulley, Double 7V4 inch 1
955920 Washer, Split-Lock .262 x.489 x .062 2
965190 Bolt, Hex. Head M10 — 1.5 x 100 G8.8 2
970970 Bolt, Hex. Head M12 X 30 G8.8 4
971083 Nut, Hexagonal Stover M10 — 1.5 2
971084 Nut, Hexagonal Stover M12 — 1.75 2
IS-07038 | Instruction Sheet 1
FI-07038 Feuille d'instructions 1

PROCEDURE

/1\ DANGER

Park vehicle safely, apply parking brake, stop engine and set battery master switch(es) to the OFF po-
sition prior to working on the vehicle.

1. Remove former alternator driving belt.

IS-07038 / Page 2/6



Remove former alternator (Leece-Neville) and all mounting parts such as pivot assembly and belt
tensioner.

Carefully put aside and secure ground and positive cables.

Remove alternator drive pulley installed on gearbox.

NOTE

If necessary, clean the area where the Bosch alternator will be installed.

5.

Fix pivot assembly (067529) onto its support (067526). Use 2 bolts (970970), 2 flat washers (500446)
and 2 Stover nuts (500811).

NOTE

Do not overtighten bolts to allow pivot to move.

6. Install pivot assembly with its support onto the radiator fan transfer mechanism mounting base and
secure using 3 bolts (500065) and 3 flat washers (500832).

7. Fix belt tensioner support (452443) onto the gearbox using 2 bolts (500214) and 2 split-lock washers
(500944).

Fix pulley (067065) onto Bosch alternator (563734) using supplied nut.

Install support assembly (067524) onto Bosch alternator and secure it using a bolt (5001688) and nut
(500811) on pulley’s opposite side, a bolt (965190), a split-lock washer (3852496) and a Stover nut
(971083) on pulley’s side.

10. Install pivot assembly complete with alternator onto radiator fan transfer mechanism mounting base.
Fix the assembly to the pivot using a bolt (5001688) and nut (500811) on pulley’s opposite side, a
bolt (965190), a split-lock washer (3852496) and a Stover nut (971083) on pulley’s side.

11. Install belt tensioner plate (067523) onto belt tensioner support (452443) and secure it using 2 bolts
(970970), 2 flat washers (500211) and 2 Stover nuts (971084).

NOTE

Do not overtighten bolts to allow belt tension adjustment.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Install double pulley (950392) on its driving shaft and fix it using coupling sleeve (950389) and key
(550293). Use if necessary 2 bolts (500171) and 2 split-lock washers (955920) to position pulley.

Line up double pulley (950392) with Bosch alternator pulley (067065).

Secure ground and positive cables to Bosch alternator.

Fix protective panel (067208) using 3 bolts (5001181), flat washers (502573) and nuts (5001182).
Install “V” belts onto pulleys and adjust tension.

Reset battery master switch(es) to the ON position then check operation of alternator.

NOTE

You might have to add washers between air bellows attachment bracket and gearbox to move
attachment bracket away to increase play around double pulley.

IS-07038 / Page 3/6



500211
067523
452443

500214

955920

il

971084

AR
X

965190

a|l¢/l

3.4k 3
DEUAN
500944~ A E AN
N Do
[

i 3

970970

067524
5001688

067208

965190

5001688

500171
550293
500171 @

955020 SR

5'.J .

067529 970970

500446

FIGURE 1

1S-07038 / Page 4/6







502573

5001131

3852496
971083

500811

FIGURE 3

I1S-07038 / Page 6/6




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


